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St. Louis Informal Conferences 
OCTOBER 25, 2022 

(Revised date: 6/6/2023) 
9:00 A.M. 
NAME: LOS PORTALES GROCERY STORE & REST. LLC d/b/a LOS PORTALES SUPER MERCADO, 503 
WEST PEARCE BLVD., WENTZVILLE, MO 63385 
LICENSE #:203055, 226133 (22-230099)   TYPE: RBD, SBD 
CHARGES: License Required (expired status) 
DISPOSITION: $400.00 (PAID 12/8/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 

9:20 A.M. 
NAME: DOLGENCORP LLC d/b/a DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #1232, 685 US HIGHWAY  61, NEW 
MADRID, MO 63879 
LICENSE #:203234 (22-221314)    TYPE: OPL  
CHARGES: Fail to report change of fact 
DISPOSITION: $50.00 (PAID 11/18/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 
CHARGES: Fail to report change of fact 
DISPOSITION: $50.00 (PAID 11/18/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 
CHARGES: Fail to report change of fact 
DISPOSITION: $50.00 (PAID 11/18/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 
CHARGES: Fail to post license 
DISPOSITION: $200.00 (PAID 11/18/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 

9:40 A.M. 
NAME: DOLGENCORP LLC d/b/a DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #1204, 63 PRAIRIE DR., EAST PRAIRIE, 
MO 63845 
LICENSE #:201568 (22-221174)    TYPE: OPL  
CHARGES: Fail to report change of fact 
DISPOSITION: $50.00 (PAID 11/18/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 
CHARGES: Fail to report change of fact 
DISPOSITION: $50.00 (PAID 11/18/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 
CHARGES: Fail to report change of fact 
DISPOSITION: $50.00 (PAID 11/18/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 

10:00 A.M. 
NAME: KITARO INC. d/b/a KITARO, 4551 HWY K, O'FALLON, MO 63366-8686 
LICENSE #:163763, 205120 (22-230098)   TYPE: RBD, SBD 
CHARGES: Improper Acts  
DISPOSITION: $100.00 (PAID 11/7/2022) EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 

http://www.atc.dps.mo.gov/


10:20 A.M. 
NAME: FREEMAN GROCERIES INC. d/b/a BEHIND THE BLUFFS, 513 SALINE ROAD, FENTON, MO 
63026-4760 
LICENSE #:234607, 234608 (22-221347)   TYPE: OPL, SOP 
CHARGES: Suspended licensee not to engage in liquor business  
DISPOSITION: 30 days suspension (SERVED)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 

11:00 A.M. 
NAME: SRI LAKSHMI BP LLC d/b/a ONE STOP BP, 10901 MANCHESTER RD, KIRKWOOD, MO 63122 
LICENSE #:272918, 272919 (22-221072)   TYPE: OPL, SOP 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale or supply to minor 
DISPOSITION: 30 days suspension concurrent  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 6/1/2023 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale or supply to minor 
DISPOSITION: 30 days suspension concurrent   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 6/1/2023 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale or supply to minor 
DISPOSITION: 30 days suspension concurrent   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 6/1/2023 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale or supply to minor 
DISPOSITION: 30 days suspension concurrent  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 6/1/2023 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale or supply to minor 
DISPOSITION: 30 days suspension concurrent   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 6/1/2023 
CHARGES: Fail to cooperate 
DISPOSITION: $200.00 (PAID 6/5/2023)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 6/1/2023 
APPEALED DISMISSED PER SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 



11:20 A.M. 
NAME: D & D DISTRIBUTORS LLLP d/b/a GREY EAGLE DISTRIBUTORS, 801 ASSEMBLY PARKWAY, 
FENTON, MO 63026 
LICENSE #:153635 (22-230089)    TYPE: LWS  
CHARGES: Unlawful sale and delivery to person not duly licensed 
DISPOSITION: Dismissed    EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale and delivery to person not duly licensed 
DISPOSITION: $100.00 (PAID 11/3/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale and delivery to person not duly licensed 
DISPOSITION: $300.00 (PAID 11/3/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale and delivery to person not duly licensed 
DISPOSITION: $100.00 (PAID 11/3/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale and delivery to person not duly licensed 
DISPOSITION: $200.00 (PAID 11/3/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale and delivery to person not duly licensed 
DISPOSITION: $100.00 (PAID 11/3/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale and delivery to person not duly licensed 
DISPOSITION: $500.00 (PAID 11/3/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale and delivery to person not duly licensed 
DISPOSITION: $500.00 (PAID 11/3/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale and delivery to person not duly licensed 
DISPOSITION: $200.00 (PAID 11/3/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale and delivery to person not duly licensed 
DISPOSITION: $400.00 (PAID 11/3/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale and delivery to person not duly licensed 
DISPOSITION: $400.00 (PAID 11/3/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale and delivery to person not duly licensed 
DISPOSITION: $400.00 (PAID 11/3/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale and delivery to person not duly licensed 
DISPOSITION: $100.00 (PAID 11/3/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale and delivery to person not duly licensed 
DISPOSITION: $200.00 (PAID 11/3/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale and delivery to person not duly licensed 
DISPOSITION: $200.00 (PAID 11/3/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale and delivery to person not duly licensed 
DISPOSITION: $400.00 (PAID 11/3/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale and delivery to person not duly licensed 
DISPOSITION: $400.00 (PAID 11/3/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale and delivery to person not duly licensed 
DISPOSITION: $100.00 (PAID 11/3/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale and delivery to person not duly licensed 
DISPOSITION: $400.00 (PAID 11/3/2022)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 12/8/2022  
Total: $5000.00  

 


